OP \$40.00 3811648

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM696193

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wind Gap Holdings, LLC		12/20/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Third Leaf Trading LLC	
Street Address:	155 Sansome Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 610	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94104	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3811648	WIND GAP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (707) 526-4200

Email: jdawson@cmprlaw.com

Correspondent Name: John B. Dawson

Address Line 1: 100 B Street, Suite 400

Address Line 4: Santa Rosa, CALIFORNIA 95401

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John B. Dawson
SIGNATURE:	/John B. Dawson/
DATE SIGNED:	12/20/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=WindGaptoThirdLeaf-1755-12-20-2021#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007536 FRAME: 0104

900664067

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS (this "Assignment") is executed as of June 1, 2021, by and among WIND GAP HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor"), in favor of THIRD LEAF TRADING LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the current owner of the following trademarks and associated registrations (the "Trademarks") now registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark office:

Trademarks	Registration Date	US Registration Number
WIND GAP	June 29, 2010	3811648

WHEREAS, Assignce, having its principal offices at 155 Sansome St, Suite 610, San Francisco, CA 94104, desires to acquire, and the Assignor wishes to assign, the Trademarks and the registrations pursuant to the Agreement:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby sells, conveys, assigns and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, free and clear of all liens.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Assignment of Trademarks as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

Wind Gap Holdings LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By: Global Winery & Vineyard Management LLC

its: Manager

By:___ Name

Title 7

35373\6988816.3

RECORDED: 12/20/2021